(BY NAAC with ‘A+’ Grade)

MCA I - SEMESTER (Main)

EXAMINATIONS — Jan/Feb- 2024 OF PGRRCDE, OU THEORY EXAMINATIONS, TIME TABLE
Time: 02.00 pm — 5.00 pm

Date Day Code New Syllabus

18-01-2024 Thursday PCC 201 Operating Systems

20-01-2024 Saturday PCC 202 Database Management

22-01-2024 Monday PCC 203 Design and Analysis of Algorithms

240120241 [ Wesinesday PCC204 | Artificial Intelligence

27-01-2024 | Saturday PCC 205 Machine Learning

29-01-2024 | Monday PCC 206 Operations Research

MCA II - SEMESTER (Main) PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS
Date Day gourse P’acticﬂe':j";’":ghe: aSPET | 10.00 am to 1.00pm | 02.00 to 05.00 pm
ode

31-01-2024 | Wednesday | LCC251 0S—LAB 1 Batch II Batch
01-02-2024 | Thursday | LCC251 0S-LAB III Batch 1V Batch
02-02-2024 Friday | LCC251 0S-LAB V Batch VI Batch
03-022024 | Saturday | LCC251 0S-LAB VII Batch VIII Batch
05022024 | Monday | LCC252 AI With Python Lab I Batch 11 Batch
06-02-2024 | Tuesday | LCC252 AI'With Python Lab III Batch IV Batch
07-02-2024 | Wednesday | LCC 252 ATIEyHomEsD V Batch VI Batch
08022024 | Thursday | LCC252 ALWithiEy¢hon-lab VII Batch VIII Batch
09-02-2024 Friday | LCC253 DBMS - LAB 1 Batch 11 Batch
12-02-2024 Monday | LCC253 DEMS - LAB III Batch IV Batch
13-02-2024 Tuesday | LCC 253 BERSRED V Batch VI Batch
14-02-2024 | Wednesday | LCC253 DBEMS.T.AB VII Batch VIII Batch

Note: Practical exams will be held at MCA-| SEMESTER Lab 1** Floor Room No.F7 at PGRRCDE, OU, HYDERABAD.

MCA-SEMESTER — | SEMESTER -

Batch -1 094-23-5510001 to 094-23-5510075
Batch—1I : 094-23-5510076 to 094-23-5510150
Batch—III :  094-23-5510151 to 094-23-5510225
Batch—IV :  094-23-5510226 to 094-23-5510300
Batech-V : 094-23-5510301 to 094-23-5510375
Batch- VI : 094-23-5510376 to 094-23-5510450
Batch— VII : 094-23-5510456 to 094-23-5510525
Batch— VIII : Backlog Candidates -y
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